DOCKET NO. 15-09

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - THURSDAY — APRIL 16, 2009
8:15 A.M. - 1220 South St. Francis
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Docket Nos. 16-09 and 17-09 are tentatively set for April 30, 2009 and May 14, 2009. Applications for
hearing must be filed at least 30 days in advance of hearing date. OCD Rule 1211.B requires parties who
intend to present evidence at an adjudicatory hearing to file a pre-hearing statement no later than the Thursday
before the hearing, and serve a copy on opposing counsel of record. If the OCD does not receive a pre-hearing
statement from the applicant by the close of business on the Thursday before the hearing, the hearing may be
continued or dismissed by order of the examiner. If a protesting party fails to submit a timely pre-hearing
statement, the hearing may be continued at the applicant’s request. The following cases will be heard by an
Examiner.

Locator Key for Cases
Case 14173 — No. 12
Case 14245 — No. 8
Case 14271 — No. 13
Case 14290 — No. 11
Case 14295 — No. 3
Case 14300 — No. 14
Case 14301 —- No. 15
Case 14302 — No.
Case 14303 — No.
Case 14304 — No.
Case 14305 — No.
Case 14306 — No.
Case 14307 - No.
Case 14308 — No.
Case 14309 — No.

1. CCASE 14302:7>(This case will be continued to the May 28, 2009 Examiner Hearing.)
Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Jor a Compliance Order against Slayton
Resources, Inc. The Applicant seeks an order finding Operator in violation of Rule 19.15.25.8
NMAC as to one well; requiring Operator to bring the well into compliance by a date certain;
requiring Operator to plug the well if it is not brought into compliance by set date; authorizing the
division to plug and abandon the well and forfeit the applicable financial assurance in event of
Operator’s non-compliance; and assessing penalties. The affected well is:

) State COM No. 001;  30-005-60302; M-36-14S-27E
The well is located approximately 13 miles Southeast of Hagerman, in Chaves County, New Mexico.

2. CASE 14303: Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a Compliance Order
against Jay Management Company, LLC. The Applicant seeks an order finding that the operator is
in violation of 19.15.25.8 NMAC as to twenty-four wells, requiring operator to return the wells to
production, place the wells on approved temporary abandonment status, or properly plug and
abandon the wells by a date certain, and in the event of non-compliance authorizing the division to




